
Official Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics

Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

Total 3-Ptr ReboundsDetroit Mercy 41 (1-1)

01 Ashley Miller F 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 0 1 36

25 Lexey Tobel F 4-12 1-3 3-3 0 1 1 1 12 2 4 0 0 30

43 Paige Bellman F 1-3 0-2 3-4 2 9 11 3 5 1 2 3 2 36

10 Brittney Jackson G 5-13 1-5 0-0 2 1 3 1 11 1 6 0 0 32

22 Zoey Oatis G 4-11 0-1 1-3 1 0 1 4 9 2 2 1 0 32

02 Kayla Brown 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 15

03 Lola Ristovski 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

05 Jiera Shears 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 9

13 Jess Bicknell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Alex Burr 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

TEAM 2 2 4 1

Totals 16-48 2-15 7-10 7 21 28 14 41 8 21 4 3 201

FG %
3FG %

FT %

1st Half: 8-19
1st Half: 2-5
1st Half: 3-4

42.1%
40.0%
75.0%

2nd Half: 8-29
2nd Half: 0-10
2nd Half: 4-6

27.6%
0.0%
66.7%

Game: 16-48
Game: 2-15
Game: 7-10

33.3%
13.3%
70.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

Total 3-Ptr ReboundsOhio State 55 (1-1)

14 Dorka Juhasz F 7-17 0-1 0-0 3 7 10 3 14 0 1 1 2 24

24 Makayla Waterman F 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 6 4 2 0 0 28

01 Carmen Grande G 0-2 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 1 1 7 1 0 0 21

10 Carly Santoro G 1-3 0-1 0-0 3 3 6 1 2 3 0 0 3 24

15 Adreana Miller G 0-3 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 13

03 Janai Crooms 2-4 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 2 4 2 5 0 1 22

23 Najah Queenland 3-3 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 1 6 2 2 0 3 21

32 Aaliyah Patty 8-11 0-1 0-1 0 4 4 4 16 0 2 3 1 28

33 Jensen Caretti 2-8 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 2 0 20

TEAM 4 1 5

Totals 26-59 1-11 2-5 13 27 40 18 55 20 17 6 10 201

FG %
3FG %

FT %

1st Half: 13-32
1st Half: 1-7
1st Half: 1-2

40.6%
14.3%
50.0%

2nd Half: 13-27
2nd Half: 0-4
2nd Half: 1-3

48.1%
0.0%
33.3%

Game: 26-59
Game: 1-11
Game: 2-5

44.1%
9.1%
40.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

Officials: Felicia Grinter, Bryan Enterline, Brian Garland

Technical Fouls: Detroit Mercy-None. Ohio State-None.

Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena) Attendance: 3937

Last FG - DET 4th-01:56,OSU 4th-03:39.

Largest lead - DET by 4 1st-05:50,  OSU by 20 4th-05:14

Score Tied - 0 times

Lead Changed - 4 times

DET led for 06:49. OSU led for 32:40. Game was tied for 00:28.

0061122DET
Bench

Fast
Break

Off
T/O

In
PaintPoints

2nd
Chance

OSU 42 21 6 12 31

Score by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Detroit Mercy 12 9 10 10 41

Ohio State 11 17 15 12 55



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

1st Period Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

09:32 H 22-0GOOD  JUMPER by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

09:32ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

09:18 FOUL by MILLER,ASHLEY(P1T1)

09:18 TURNOVR by MILLER,ASHLEY

09:04 FOUL by OATIS,ZOEY(P1T2)

08:58TURNOVR by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

08:46 MISS (JUMPER) by OATIS,ZOEY

08:45 REBOUND (OFF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

08:45 TURNOVR by BELLMAN,PAIGE

08:31MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,DORKA REBOUND (DEF) by Team

08:30FOUL by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA(P1T1)

08:00 V 12-3 GOOD (3PT) 3PTR by TOBEL,LEXEY

08:00 ASSIST by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

07:51MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,DORKA BLOCK by BELLMAN,PAIGE

07:46 REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

07:45 TURNOVR by TOBEL,LEXEY

07:32MISS (LAYUP) by JUHASZ,DORKA

07:27REBOUND (OFF) by SANTORO,CARLY

07:23MISS LAYUP by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA REBOUND (DEF) by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

06:59 V 32-5 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by OATIS,ZOEY

06:41MISS LAYUP by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

06:25REBOUND (DEF) by MILLER,ADREANA MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

06:16 V 14-5GOOD (FB/Paint) LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA

06:16ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

05:50 V 44-8 GOOD (3PT) 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

05:50 ASSIST by TOBEL,LEXEY

05:27MISS (3PTR) by MILLER,ADREANA

05:23REBOUND (OFF) by JUHASZ,DORKA

05:21 V 26-8GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA

04:52 V 46-10 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by TOBEL,LEXEY

04:32 FOUL by BELLMAN,PAIGE(P1T3)

04:32 TIMEOUT by Team

04:32MISS (FT) by MILLER,ADREANA

04:32REBOUND (DEADB) by Team

04:32 V 37-10GOOD FT SHOT by MILLER,ADREANA

04:32 SUB IN BROWN,KAYLA

04:32 SUB IN BURR,ALEX

04:32 SUB OUT MILLER,ASHLEY

04:32 SUB OUT BELLMAN,PAIGE

04:32SUB IN CROOMS,JANAI

04:32SUB IN PATTY,AALIYAH

04:32SUB OUT JUHASZ,DORKA

04:32SUB OUT MILLER,ADREANA

04:25 TURNOVR by TOBEL,LEXEY

04:06TURNOVR by CROOMS,JANAI

04:06SUB IN JUHASZ,DORKA

04:06SUB IN QUEENLAND,NAJAH

04:06SUB IN CARETTI,JENSEN

04:06SUB OUT GRANDE,CARMEN

04:06SUB OUT SANTORO,CARLY

04:06SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

03:42REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS JUMPER by TOBEL,LEXEY

03:26 V 19-10GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by PATTY,AALIYAH

03:26ASSIST by CARETTI,JENSEN

03:09 TURNOVR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:09STEAL by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

03:02 H 111-10GOOD (FB/Paint) LAYUP by CROOMS,JANAI

02:36 TURNOVR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

02:36STEAL by JUHASZ,DORKA

02:36 SUB IN BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:36 SUB IN MILLER,ASHLEY

02:36 SUB OUT TOBEL,LEXEY

02:36 SUB OUT BURR,ALEX

02:27TURNOVR by CROOMS,JANAI

02:27 STEAL by BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:08FOUL by PATTY,AALIYAH(P1T2)

01:57 TURNOVR by BROWN,KAYLA

01:57STEAL by JUHASZ,DORKA

01:41TURNOVR by CROOMS,JANAI

01:41 STEAL by BELLMAN,PAIGE

01:17 V 111-12 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JACKSON,BRITTNEY



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

1st Period Play-by-Play (Page 2)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

00:58MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,DORKA REBOUND (DEF) by MILLER,ASHLEY

00:40REBOUND (DEF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH MISS 3PTR by BELLMAN,PAIGE

00:15MISS 3PTR by JUHASZ,DORKA REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

00:03REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY

00:00

In
Paint T/O

2nd
Chance

Fast
Break

Score tied - 0
Lead changes - 3

Bench

6
8

2
2

Detroit Mercy
Ohio State

0
2

0
4

0
4

1st Period - only

Detroit Mercy 21, Ohio State 28



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

2nd Period Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

10:00 SUB IN SHEARS,JIERA

10:00 SUB OUT OATIS,ZOEY

10:00SUB OUT JUHASZ,DORKA

09:58FOUL by QUEENLAND,NAJAH(P1T1)

09:35 TURNOVR by BELLMAN,PAIGE

09:35STEAL by PATTY,AALIYAH

09:26 H 113-12GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by PATTY,AALIYAH

09:26ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

08:58BLOCK by PATTY,AALIYAH MISS 3PTR by BELLMAN,PAIGE

08:52REBOUND (DEF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

08:49MISS (3PTR) by SANTORO,CARLY

08:45REBOUND (OFF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

08:44 H 315-12GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

08:44 TIMEOUT by Team

08:44 TIMEOUT by Team

08:44 SUB IN BURR,ALEX

08:44 SUB IN OATIS,ZOEY

08:44 SUB OUT SHEARS,JIERA

08:44 SUB OUT BELLMAN,PAIGE

08:37 TURNOVR by TOBEL,LEXEY

08:25 H 517-12GOOD  JUMPER by PATTY,AALIYAH

08:25ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

08:09FOUL by GRANDE,CARMEN(P1T2)

08:09 H 417-13 GOOD FT SHOT by TOBEL,LEXEY

08:09 H 317-14 GOOD FT SHOT by TOBEL,LEXEY

08:09 SUB IN BELLMAN,PAIGE

08:09 SUB OUT BURR,ALEX

08:09SUB IN CARETTI,JENSEN

08:09SUB IN CROOMS,JANAI

08:09SUB OUT GRANDE,CARMEN

07:53 H 519-14GOOD  JUMPER by PATTY,AALIYAH

07:53ASSIST by SANTORO,CARLY

07:24 H 319-16 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by MILLER,ASHLEY

07:24 ASSIST by OATIS,ZOEY

07:00 H 521-16GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by PATTY,AALIYAH

07:00ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAI

06:28REBOUND (DEF) by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ASHLEY

06:20TURNOVR by CROOMS,JANAI

06:20 SUB IN SHEARS,JIERA

06:20 SUB OUT TOBEL,LEXEY

06:04BLOCK by PATTY,AALIYAH MISS JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY

05:58REBOUND (DEF) by CROOMS,JANAI

05:46MISS JUMPER by CARETTI,JENSEN REBOUND (DEF) by MILLER,ASHLEY

05:21REBOUND (DEF) by SANTORO,CARLY MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

05:09MISS 3PTR by PATTY,AALIYAH REBOUND (DEF) by Team

05:05 SUB IN BROWN,KAYLA

05:05 SUB OUT JACKSON,BRITTNEY

05:05SUB IN JUHASZ,DORKA

04:52 TURNOVR by OATIS,ZOEY

04:52STEAL by SANTORO,CARLY

04:47 H 723-16GOOD (FB/Paint) LAYUP by SANTORO,CARLY

04:44 TIMEOUT by Team

04:35 TURNOVR by OATIS,ZOEY

04:35STEAL by SANTORO,CARLY

04:28 FOUL by OATIS,ZOEY(P1T1)

04:28 SUB IN TOBEL,LEXEY

04:28 SUB IN JACKSON,BRITTNEY

04:28 SUB OUT MILLER,ASHLEY

04:28 SUB OUT SHEARS,JIERA

04:25MISS 3PTR by CARETTI,JENSEN REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

04:24FOUL by JUHASZ,DORKA(P1T3)

04:17FOUL by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA(P2T4)

04:17SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

03:55 TURNOVR by TOBEL,LEXEY

03:45MISS (LAYUP) by JUHASZ,DORKA

03:41REBOUND (OFF) by JUHASZ,DORKA

03:40MISS (LAYUP) by JUHASZ,DORKA

03:40REBOUND (OFF) by Team

03:37MISS LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA BLOCK by OATIS,ZOEY

03:34REBOUND (OFF) by Team

03:32MISS (JUMPER) by CARETTI,JENSEN



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

2nd Period Play-by-Play (Page 2)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

03:32REBOUND (OFF) by CROOMS,JANAI

03:32 FOUL by OATIS,ZOEY(P1T2)

03:32 SUB IN SHEARS,JIERA

03:32 SUB OUT OATIS,ZOEY

03:28TURNOVR by MILLER,ADREANA

03:28 SUB IN MILLER,ASHLEY

03:28 SUB OUT BROWN,KAYLA

03:28SUB IN QUEENLAND,NAJAH

03:28SUB OUT CARETTI,JENSEN

03:13REBOUND (DEF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:04 FOUL by SHEARS,JIERA(P1T3)

03:04SUB IN PATTY,AALIYAH

03:04SUB IN GRANDE,CARMEN

03:04SUB OUT CROOMS,JANAI

03:04SUB OUT JUHASZ,DORKA

02:56TURNOVR by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

02:42REBOUND (DEF) by SANTORO,CARLY MISS JUMPER by TOBEL,LEXEY

02:32MISS (3PTR) by MILLER,ADREANA

02:28REBOUND (OFF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

02:24MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ADREANA BLOCK by BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:21 REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:21FOUL by MILLER,ADREANA(P1T5)

02:21 MISS (FT) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:21 REBOUND (DEADB) by Team

02:21 H 623-17 GOOD FT SHOT by BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:18 FOUL by BELLMAN,PAIGE(P1T4)

02:18SUB IN WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

02:18SUB OUT MILLER,ADREANA

02:08 H 825-17GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by PATTY,AALIYAH

02:08ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

01:48 H 625-19 GOOD  JUMPER by TOBEL,LEXEY

01:48 ASSIST by SHEARS,JIERA

01:32MISS JUMPER by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA REBOUND (DEF) by SHEARS,JIERA

01:01 H 425-21 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

00:38FOUL by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA(P3T6)

00:38TURNOVR by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

00:38 SUB IN BICKNELL,JESS

00:38 SUB OUT BELLMAN,PAIGE

00:38SUB IN CARETTI,JENSEN

00:38SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

00:29 TURNOVR by SHEARS,JIERA

00:29SUB IN JUHASZ,DORKA

00:29SUB OUT QUEENLAND,NAJAH

00:06 H 728-21GOOD (3PT) 3PTR by CARETTI,JENSEN

00:06ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

00:00

In
Paint T/O

2nd
Chance

Fast
Break

Score tied - 0
Lead changes - 1

Bench

4
10

0
9

Detroit Mercy
Ohio State

0
2

0
2

0
15

2nd Period - only

Detroit Mercy 21, Ohio State 28



Official Box Score -- 1st Half-Only

Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

Total 3-Ptr ReboundsDetroit Mercy (1-1)

01 Ashley Miller F 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 17

25 Lexey Tobel F 3-5 1-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 9 1 4 0 0 15

43 Paige Bellman F 0-2 0-2 1-2 1 5 6 2 1 0 2 2 2 17

10 Brittney Jackson G 3-6 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 7 1 2 0 0 19

22 Zoey Oatis G 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 0 15

02 Kayla Brown 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7

03 Lola Ristovski 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Jiera Shears 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7

13 Jess Bicknell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Alex Burr 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TEAM 0 2 2

Totals 8-19 2-5 3-4 1 11 12 7 21 4 13 3 2 101

FG %
3FG %

FT %

1st Half: 8-19
1st Half: 2-5
1st Half: 3-4

42.1%
40.0%
75.0%

2nd Half: 8-29
2nd Half: 0-10
2nd Half: 4-6

27.6%
0.0%
66.7%

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

Total 3-Ptr ReboundsOhio State (1-1)

14 Dorka Juhasz F 2-10 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 1 4 0 0 0 2 13

24 Makayla Waterman F 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 13

01 Carmen Grande G 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 11

10 Carly Santoro G 1-2 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 16

15 Adreana Miller G 0-3 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7

03 Janai Crooms 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 10

23 Najah Queenland 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 1 2 0 1 0 1 9

32 Aaliyah Patty 6-7 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 2 1 13

33 Jensen Caretti 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 9

TEAM 2 0 2

Totals 13-32 1-7 1-2 8 10 18 8 28 9 8 2 6 101

FG %
3FG %

FT %

1st Half: 13-32
1st Half: 1-7
1st Half: 1-2

40.6%
14.3%
50.0%

2nd Half: 13-27
2nd Half: 0-4
2nd Half: 1-3

48.1%
0.0%
33.3%

Officials: Felicia Grinter, Bryan Enterline, Brian Garland

Technical Fouls: Detroit Mercy-None. Ohio State-None.

Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena) Attendance: 3937

Last FG - DET 2nd-01:01,OSU 2nd-00:06.

Largest lead - DET None,  OSU None

Score Tied - 0 times

Lead Changed - 4 times

DET led for 06:49. OSU led for 32:40. Game was tied for 00:28.

000210DET
Bench

Fast
Break

Off
T/O

In
PaintPoints

2nd
Chance

OSU 18 11 4 6 19

Score by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Detroit Mercy 12 9 10 10 41

Ohio State 11 17 15 12 55



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

3rd Period Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

09:51 H 930-21GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA

09:51ASSIST by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

09:32 MISS (JUMPER) by TOBEL,LEXEY

09:29 REBOUND (OFF) by Team

09:17REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

09:09 H 1132-21GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA

09:09ASSIST by MILLER,ADREANA

08:50REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

08:34 H 1334-21GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

08:34ASSIST by SANTORO,CARLY

08:32 TIMEOUT by Team

08:22 TURNOVR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

08:11MISS LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

08:11FOUL by JUHASZ,DORKA(P2T1)

07:59REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS JUMPER by TOBEL,LEXEY

07:49TURNOVR by GRANDE,CARMEN

07:36SUB IN PATTY,AALIYAH

07:36SUB OUT JUHASZ,DORKA

07:22 MISS (LAYUP) by OATIS,ZOEY

07:22 REBOUND (OFF) by OATIS,ZOEY

07:22BLOCK by PATTY,AALIYAH

07:14 H 1134-23 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by OATIS,ZOEY

07:04TURNOVR by MILLER,ADREANA

07:04 STEAL by MILLER,ASHLEY

06:44REBOUND (DEF) by PATTY,AALIYAH MISS LAYUP by OATIS,ZOEY

06:32TURNOVR by PATTY,AALIYAH

06:32SUB IN QUEENLAND,NAJAH

06:32SUB IN CARETTI,JENSEN

06:32SUB OUT SANTORO,CARLY

06:32SUB OUT MILLER,ADREANA

06:20 MISS (3PTR) by TOBEL,LEXEY

06:17 REBOUND (OFF) by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

06:01 H 934-25 GOOD  JUMPER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

06:01 ASSIST by OATIS,ZOEY

05:36TURNOVR by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

05:36SUB IN JUHASZ,DORKA

05:36SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

05:24FOUL by JUHASZ,DORKA(P3T2)

05:24SUB IN CROOMS,JANAI

05:24SUB IN WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

05:24SUB OUT GRANDE,CARMEN

05:24SUB OUT JUHASZ,DORKA

05:09 H 734-27 GOOD  JUMPER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

04:44 H 936-27GOOD (Paint) JUMPER by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

04:26REBOUND (DEF) by PATTY,AALIYAH MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:55 H 1138-27GOOD  JUMPER by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

03:55ASSIST by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

03:33FOUL by PATTY,AALIYAH(P2T3)

03:33 TIMEOUT by Team

03:33 H 1038-28 GOOD FT SHOT by BELLMAN,PAIGE

03:33 H 938-29 GOOD FT SHOT by BELLMAN,PAIGE

03:33 SUB IN BROWN,KAYLA

03:33 SUB IN SHEARS,JIERA

03:33 SUB OUT JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:33 SUB OUT OATIS,ZOEY

03:25MISS (3PTR) by CARETTI,JENSEN

03:22REBOUND (OFF) by Team

03:13MISS 3PTR by CARETTI,JENSEN REBOUND (DEF) by SHEARS,JIERA

03:00FOUL by CROOMS,JANAI(P1T4)

02:49 TURNOVR by SHEARS,JIERA

02:49STEAL by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

02:49 SUB IN JACKSON,BRITTNEY

02:49 SUB IN OATIS,ZOEY

02:49 SUB OUT BROWN,KAYLA

02:49 SUB OUT SHEARS,JIERA

02:49SUB IN GRANDE,CARMEN

02:49SUB OUT CARETTI,JENSEN

02:35 H 1140-29GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by PATTY,AALIYAH

02:35ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAI

02:24 TURNOVR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

02:24STEAL by QUEENLAND,NAJAH



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

3rd Period Play-by-Play (Page 2)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

02:20 H 1342-29GOOD (FB/Paint) LAYUP by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

02:20ASSIST by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

02:16 SUB IN BROWN,KAYLA

02:16 SUB OUT JACKSON,BRITTNEY

02:06REBOUND (DEF) by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA MISS LAYUP by TOBEL,LEXEY

01:59MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI REBOUND (DEF) by BROWN,KAYLA

01:45REBOUND (DEF) by PATTY,AALIYAH MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAYLA

01:36 FOUL by BROWN,KAYLA(P1T1)

01:36SUB IN JUHASZ,DORKA

01:36SUB IN SANTORO,CARLY

01:36SUB OUT QUEENLAND,NAJAH

01:36SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

01:17MISS 3PTR by CROOMS,JANAI REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

01:04BLOCK by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS JUMPER by TOBEL,LEXEY

01:04REBOUND (DEF) by SANTORO,CARLY

00:58MISS JUMPER by GRANDE,CARMEN REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

00:23 H 1142-31 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by OATIS,ZOEY

00:23 ASSIST by TOBEL,LEXEY

00:04 FOUL by OATIS,ZOEY(P1T2)

00:04 H 1243-31GOOD FT SHOT by GRANDE,CARMEN

00:04MISS (FT) by GRANDE,CARMEN

00:04REBOUND (OFF) by SANTORO,CARLY

00:04 SUB IN SHEARS,JIERA

00:04 SUB IN RISTOVSKI,LOLA

00:04 SUB IN BURR,ALEX

00:04 SUB OUT MILLER,ASHLEY

00:04 SUB OUT OATIS,ZOEY

00:04 SUB OUT BELLMAN,PAIGE

00:01MISS (JUMPER) by SANTORO,CARLY

00:01REBOUND (OFF) by Team

00:00

In
Paint T/O

2nd
Chance

Fast
Break

Score tied - 0
Lead changes - 0

Bench

4
12

6
4

Detroit Mercy
Ohio State

4
0

0
2

0
6

3rd Period - only

Detroit Mercy 41, Ohio State 55



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

4th Period Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

09:36REBOUND (DEF) by GRANDE,CARMEN MISS 3PTR by SHEARS,JIERA

09:29 H 1445-31GOOD (FB/Paint) JUMPER by JUHASZ,DORKA

09:29ASSIST by GRANDE,CARMEN

08:58 TURNOVR by BROWN,KAYLA

08:58STEAL by SANTORO,CARLY

08:58 SUB IN RISTOVSKI,LOLA

08:36MISS (3PTR) by GRANDE,CARMEN

08:32REBOUND (OFF) by SANTORO,CARLY

08:29 H 1647-31GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA

08:29ASSIST by SANTORO,CARLY

08:15FOUL by MILLER,ADREANA(P2T1)

07:54REBOUND (DEF) by GRANDE,CARMEN MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

07:46 FOUL by TOBEL,LEXEY(P1T1)

07:41 H 1849-31GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by JUHASZ,DORKA

07:41ASSIST by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

07:30FOUL by SANTORO,CARLY(P1T2)

07:30 SUB OUT TOBEL,LEXEY

07:21 H 1649-33 GOOD (Paint) JUMPER by MILLER,ASHLEY

07:21 ASSIST by BELLMAN,PAIGE

07:01MISS JUMPER by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA REBOUND (DEF) by RISTOVSKI,LOLA

06:45REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS 3PTR by OATIS,ZOEY

06:41 FOUL by RISTOVSKI,LOLA(P2T2)

06:41SUB IN PATTY,AALIYAH

06:41SUB IN CARETTI,JENSEN

06:41SUB IN CROOMS,JANAI

06:41SUB IN QUEENLAND,NAJAH

06:41SUB OUT GRANDE,CARMEN

06:41SUB OUT SANTORO,CARLY

06:41SUB OUT MILLER,ADREANA

06:41SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

06:26TURNOVR by CARETTI,JENSEN

06:14FOUL by CROOMS,JANAI(P2T3)

06:12REBOUND (DEF) by Team MISS 3PTR by RISTOVSKI,LOLA

05:54 H 1851-33GOOD (Paint) JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI

05:43 TURNOVR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

05:43TIMEOUT by Team

05:43 TIMEOUT by Team

05:26TURNOVR by JUHASZ,DORKA

05:26SUB IN WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

05:26SUB OUT JUHASZ,DORKA

05:19 TURNOVR by RISTOVSKI,LOLA

05:19STEAL by CROOMS,JANAI

05:14 H 2053-33GOOD (FB/Paint) LAYUP by CARETTI,JENSEN

05:14ASSIST by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

04:51 MISS (3PTR) by RISTOVSKI,LOLA

04:47 REBOUND (OFF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

04:40 H 1853-35 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by OATIS,ZOEY

04:40FOUL by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA(P4T4)

04:40REBOUND (DEF) by PATTY,AALIYAH MISS FT SHOT by OATIS,ZOEY

04:18MISS JUMPER by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA REBOUND (DEF) by MILLER,ASHLEY

03:52BLOCK by CARETTI,JENSEN MISS JUMPER by OATIS,ZOEY

03:47 REBOUND (OFF) by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:46BLOCK by CARETTI,JENSEN MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:46 REBOUND (OFF) by Team

03:46 TURNOVR by Team

03:44 SUB IN BROWN,KAYLA

03:44 SUB OUT RISTOVSKI,LOLA

03:39 H 2055-35GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by PATTY,AALIYAH

03:39ASSIST by WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

03:17 FOUL by JACKSON,BRITTNEY(P2T3)

03:17 TURNOVR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

03:08TURNOVR by CROOMS,JANAI

02:51FOUL by PATTY,AALIYAH(P3T5)

02:51 H 1955-36 GOOD FT SHOT by OATIS,ZOEY

02:51REBOUND (DEF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH MISS FT SHOT by OATIS,ZOEY

02:42 FOUL by MILLER,ASHLEY(P2T4)

02:42 SUB IN TOBEL,LEXEY

02:42 SUB OUT JACKSON,BRITTNEY

02:38MISS JUMPER by PATTY,AALIYAH BLOCK by BELLMAN,PAIGE

02:31 REBOUND (DEF) by MILLER,ASHLEY

02:18 H 1755-38 GOOD (Paint) LAYUP by TOBEL,LEXEY



Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

4th Period Play-by-Play (Page 2)

HOME TEAM: Ohio State Time Score Margin VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

02:18FOUL by PATTY,AALIYAH(P4T6)

02:18 H 1655-39 GOOD FT SHOT by TOBEL,LEXEY

02:06 FOUL by BELLMAN,PAIGE(P1T5)

02:06MISS (FT) by PATTY,AALIYAH

02:06REBOUND (DEADB) by Team

02:06TURNOVR by CARETTI,JENSEN

02:06SUB IN JUHASZ,DORKA

02:06SUB OUT WATERMAN,MAKAYLA

01:56 H 1455-41 GOOD (Paint) JUMPER by BELLMAN,PAIGE

01:56 ASSIST by BROWN,KAYLA

01:42TURNOVR by PATTY,AALIYAH

01:24REBOUND (DEF) by QUEENLAND,NAJAH MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAYLA

01:12MISS JUMPER by CARETTI,JENSEN REBOUND (DEF) by BELLMAN,PAIGE

00:54REBOUND (DEF) by CROOMS,JANAI MISS 3PTR by TOBEL,LEXEY

00:44MISS (JUMPER) by PATTY,AALIYAH

00:40REBOUND (OFF) by JUHASZ,DORKA

00:39MISS JUMPER by JUHASZ,DORKA REBOUND (DEF) by TOBEL,LEXEY

00:30REBOUND (DEF) by JUHASZ,DORKA MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAYLA

00:00

In
Paint T/O

2nd
Chance

Fast
Break

Score tied - 0
Lead changes - 0

Bench

8
12

3
6

Detroit Mercy
Ohio State

2
2

0
4

0
6

4th Period - only

Detroit Mercy 41, Ohio State 55



Official Box Score -- 2nd Half-Only

Detroit Mercy vs. Ohio State

11/9/2018 7:00 p.m. at Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena)

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

Total 3-Ptr ReboundsDetroit Mercy (1-1)

01 Ashley Miller F 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 19

25 Lexey Tobel F 1-7 0-2 1-1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 15

43 Paige Bellman F 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 4 5 1 4 1 0 1 0 19

10 Brittney Jackson G 2-7 0-3 0-0 2 0 2 1 4 0 4 0 0 13

22 Zoey Oatis G 3-7 0-1 1-3 1 0 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 17

02 Kayla Brown 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8

03 Lola Ristovski 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

05 Jiera Shears 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

13 Jess Bicknell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Alex Burr 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TEAM 2 0 2 1

Totals 8-29 0-10 4-6 6 10 16 7 20 4 8 1 1 100

FG %
3FG %

FT %

1st Half: 8-19
1st Half: 2-5
1st Half: 3-4

42.1%
40.0%
75.0%

2nd Half: 8-29
2nd Half: 0-10
2nd Half: 4-6

27.6%
0.0%
66.7%

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

Total 3-Ptr ReboundsOhio State (1-1)

14 Dorka Juhasz F 5-7 0-0 0-0 1 5 6 2 10 0 1 1 0 11

24 Makayla Waterman F 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 15

01 Carmen Grande G 0-2 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 10

10 Carly Santoro G 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 8

15 Adreana Miller G 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6

03 Janai Crooms 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 12

23 Najah Queenland 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 4 2 1 0 2 12

32 Aaliyah Patty 2-4 0-0 0-1 0 4 4 3 4 0 2 1 0 15

33 Jensen Caretti 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 11

TEAM 2 1 3

Totals 13-27 0-4 1-3 5 17 22 10 27 11 9 4 4 100

FG %
3FG %

FT %

1st Half: 13-32
1st Half: 1-7
1st Half: 1-2

40.6%
14.3%
50.0%

2nd Half: 13-27
2nd Half: 0-4
2nd Half: 1-3

48.1%
0.0%
33.3%

Officials: Felicia Grinter, Bryan Enterline, Brian Garland

Technical Fouls: Detroit Mercy-None. Ohio State-None.

Columbus, Ohio (Value City Arena) Attendance: 3937

Last FG - DET 4th-01:56,OSU 4th-03:39.

Largest lead - DET None,  OSU None

Score Tied - 0 times

Lead Changed - 0 times

DET led for 06:49. OSU led for 32:40. Game was tied for 00:28.

006912DET
Bench

Fast
Break

Off
T/O

In
PaintPoints

2nd
Chance

OSU 24 10 2 6 12

Score by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Detroit Mercy 12 9 10 10 41

Ohio State 11 17 15 12 55


